
W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 05, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24018 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24017 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

24013 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24003 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicT2B

20064 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20046 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20045 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20042 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersT2B

20021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20020 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20014 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenT2B

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2B

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonT2B

20006 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20068 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanT2BP

20037 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20028 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16040 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonT2B

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16002 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergT2B

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonT2B

12020 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12041 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12033 Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12028 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2BP

12021 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12006 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

24032 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24030 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24029 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24025 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24013 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24012 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24006 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24004 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24003 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXA

20063 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXA

20043 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

20042 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20023 Darwin, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20066 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20065 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20054 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20053 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20052 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20051 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20049 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20048 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20047 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20046 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20045 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 05, 2014

20021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20020 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20014 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20012 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20011 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20010 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20007 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20006 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20067 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20057 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20056 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB

20055 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20034 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20031 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20030 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXPB

20029 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20028 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20027 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20026 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16042 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16041 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16040 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16031 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16014 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16013 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16012 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16011 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16010 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16009 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16008 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16004 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16043 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16038 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16036 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16023 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16020 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXA

12039 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPA

12021 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPA

12006 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAXPA

12038 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXB

12037 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12036 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12035 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12034 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12020 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12041 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12040 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXPB

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12009 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12008 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12007 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8016 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8008 Lincoln, Papillon, Ellie McCullyAXB

8003 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8022 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8021 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8019 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8018 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8017 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 05, 2014

Standard Open/Open P

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

24033 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOA

24018 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24017 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20035 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownOA

20068 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOAP

20059 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsOAP

20037 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  OAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOA

12011 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallNAA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAA

20070 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergNAB

20060 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20038 River, Border Collie, Joy ElliottNAB

20041 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAB

16028 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Billy, Boston Terrier, Christine DwyerNAP

12028 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAP

12027 Rhitzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

12026 Rhiku, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

8013 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24032 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24030 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24029 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24025 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24013 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24012 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24006 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24004 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24003 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20042 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20037 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPA

20023 Darwin, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPA

20066 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20065 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20063 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXJB

20054 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20053 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20052 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20051 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20049 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20048 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20046 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20045 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20020 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 05, 2014

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20014 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20012 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20011 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20010 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20007 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20006 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20067 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20057 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20056 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20055 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20034 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20031 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20030 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAJPB

20029 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20028 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20027 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20026 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16042 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16041 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16040 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16031 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16014 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16013 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16012 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16011 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16009 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16008 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXJB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16004 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16002 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16043 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16038 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16036 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16023 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16020 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJA

12032 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12011 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXJA

12039 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPA

12021 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPA

12006 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12038 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXJB

12037 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12036 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12035 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12034 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12044 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAJPB

12041 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12040 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAJPB

12029 Angel, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12009 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12008 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12007 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8016 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8008 Lincoln, Papillon, Ellie McCullyAXJB

8003 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8022 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8021 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8019 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8018 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8017 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 05, 2014

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

24033 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOAJ

24024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

24021 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickOAJ

24019 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaOAJ

24018 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24017 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOAJ

20064 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

20043 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

20036 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20068 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lisa DempseyJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallNAJA

24020 Tiva, Belgian Tervuren, Colleen CodyNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJA

20060 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20038 River, Border Collie, Joy ElliottNAJB

20035 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAJB

20059 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsNAJP

20041 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellNAJB

16028 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardNAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Billy, Boston Terrier, Christine DwyerNAJP

12028 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAJP

12027 Rhitzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

12026 Rhiku, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

8013 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


